

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT Senate Bill 747

AMENDMENT NO. A18

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

| S747-ABK-67 [v.7] | ` | (to be filled in by Principal Clerk) | |
|--|--|---|--|
| 5/4/-/IDK-0/ [V./] | Timeipar | Page 1 of 2 | |
| Amends Title [NO] Fourth Edition | Date | ,2023 | |
| Representative Mills | | | |
| moves to amend the bill on pag | e 3, lines 1-7, by rewriting the lines to read | l: | |
| the appointment of an observe | f elections or a chief judge of a voting placer pursuant to this section for good caused impact the conduct of the election."; | • | |
| and the State Board to impleme (1) The filing a pursuant to s (2) The hearing (3) The hearing | all develop a uniform process for all coun | tment of an observer | |
| on page 11, lines 36-38, by rew | riting the lines to read: | | |
| "SECTION 27.(b) by this act, reads as rewritten: | Article 14A of Chapter 163 of the General "Article 14A. Voting. Part 4. Election Day Voting."; | Statutes, as amended | |



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

AMENDMENT Senate Bill 747

ADOPTED

S747-ABK-67 [v.7]

AMENDMENT NO. A18

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

| and on page | 12, lines 7-9, by rewriting the lines to read: | |
|----------------|--|--|
| | | |
| " | SECTION 27.(c) Article 14A of Chapter 163 of the | General Statutes, as amended |
| by this act, r | eads as rewritten: | |
| | "Article 14A. | |
| | Voting. | |
| | | |
| | Part 5. Early Voting.": | |
| | <u>rantov zamij votinge</u> , | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| and an maga | 20 line 1 by deleting "on a comismousl basis" and a | whatituting "on a sahadula as |
| | | distituting on a schedule as |
| determined | by the State Board of Elections, . | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| SIGNED _ | | |
| | Amendment Sponsor | |
| | | |
| SIGNED _ | | |
| | Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment | |
| | | |
| ADOPTED | FAILED | TABLED |
| | by this act, r and on page determined by this act, r SIGNED | Amendment Sponsor SIGNED Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment Part 5. Early Voting."; Part 5. Early Voting."; and on page 38, line 1, by deleting "on a semiannual basis," and semiannual basis," and semiannual basis," and semiannual basis, and semiann |

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office